Keysight Technologies
Physical Layer Test System
(PLTS) 2018
Data Collection & Analysis Software for Frequency and
Time Domain Data with Optional Instrument Control
Includes What’s New in PLTS 2018 Software
Technical Overview
What’s New with PLTS 2018?

14 | Keysight | Physical Layer Test System (PLTS) 2018 - Technical Overview
PLTS Ordering Guide
PLTS system requirements
To ensure that PLTS operates effectively, your PC should have the following minimum requirements:
Measurement mode ONLY Off-line analysis mode
In the lab, controlling test
equipment and making quick analysis
of the results.
In your office, performing “What if...” analysis,
characterization, cross-domain analysis, filtering,
waveform math, and eye diagram simulation.
CPU  1.5 GHz Quad-core 1.5 GHz Quad-core
Main memory (RAM) 4 GB 4+ GB
Virtual memory - As a general
rule, virtual memory should be
1.5 to 2 times the size of main
memory.
6 GB 6 GB
GPIB interface
With PLTS 4.2, PLTS can connect
to a PNA over LAN
Keysight 82357B USB/GPIB Interface for Windows
or supported GPIB card (any National Instruments or
Keysight 82340/41 or 82350 GPIB card)
No GPIB connection is required to use PLTS
off-line.
Saved (stored) measurement files can be recalled at
any time for analysis.
Operating systems Windows 7, 8.1 and 10 Windows 7, 8.1 and 10
Screen resolution 1280 x 1024 or greater required 1280 x 1024 or greater required
Display colors High Color (16 Bit) or greater High Color (16 Bit) or greater
PNA support2
The following Keysight vector network analyzers
are supported by PLTS 2018. Firmware selection
may depend on CPU and model number:
(http://na.support.keysight.com/pna/cputype.html)
 – All PNA (N522xA/B) Series
 – All PNA-X (N524xA/B) Series
 – All PNA MM-Wave (N5290/91A)
The table below was current as of Jan. 8, 2018.
For the most up-to-date recommended firmware,
please go to the Keysight PNA Firmware Support website at
ENA-PLTS Compatibility Guide
The ENA family of 4-port vector network analyzers is partially supported by PLTS 2018 software. The 4-port ENA family can be
controlled, calibrated and measured remotely from PLTS software running on an external laptop. All the standard post-processing
capability is available such as multi-domain analysis.  However, there are some limitations. See list below.
1. The ENA family of VNAs targets manufacturing applications and is therefore not as flexible as the PNA family of VNAs using PLTS.
2. PLTS 2018 does not support ENA measurement collection through Option 5 (advanced calibration with Automatic Fixture
 Removal). However, AFR can be accomplished with the ENA family if the user imports the S-parameter data in manually.
 This support strategy is similar to the 86100 DCA’s limitations with PLTS.
3. The ENA family does not support N-port calibration through PLTS software.
4. PLTS requires that the ENA have firmware A.08.00 or higher.
15 | Keysight | Physical Layer Test System (PLTS) 2018 - Technical Overview